RESOLUTION 2020-09
VILLAGE OF NEW RICHMOND, OHIO

Council for the Village of New Richmond, Ohio met in regular session thisc;z‘g day
of /qp/‘/'/ , 2020 with the following members present:
R

Jonathan Millhouse,}/@Gaxy Skeene, Y¢S Melanie Slade, )es
Becky Ploucha, Y¢S Mary Allen, yes Larry Prues, Ves
Councilperson _5,(/@/) e moved for adoption of the following:

RESOLUTION AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR ASPHALT REPAIRS AND
PAVING OF BETHEL-NEW RICHMOND ROAD TO BROWN COUNTY
CONSTRUCTION, INC., AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

Whereas: The Village of New Richmond desires to make asphalt repairs and paving on
Bethel-New Richmond Road and

Whereas: Brown County Construction was the lowest most responsive bidder with the
total base bid and alternates in the amount of $107,309.00, and

Whereas: Brown County Construction has submitted change orders to reduce total costs
to fit the Village of New Richmond’s 2020 paving budget, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of New
Richmond, State of Ohio a majority of the members concurring:

l. That Council awards the asphalt repairs and paving of Bethel-New Richmond Road to
Brown County Construction, Inc., and authorizes the Village Administrator to execute
a contract attached hereto as Exhibit “A” (and any other necessary documents) with
Brown County Construction, Inc. in the amount of $83,909.00 to complete the required
repair and paving of Bethel-New Richmond Road within the Village limits.

2. That Council finds and determines that al] formal actions relative to the passage of this
resolution were taken in an open meeting and that all deliberations of Council which
resulted in the passage of this resolution were taken in meetings open to the public, in
full compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22 of the Ohio
Revised Code.

3. That this action is declared an emergency due to the need to complete a public
improvement in a timely manner, considering the seasonal nature of paving and the
poor condition of the roadway, thus preserving public health, safety and welfare of the
Village and passed as such.

4, That the Village by a % majority vote hereby dispenses with the requirement that the
Resolution be read on three separate days and hereby authorizes the adoption of the

Resolution upon its first reading. That this Resolution shall take effect and be in force
from the earliest date allowed by law.



Councilperson Allen seconded the motion to adopt the foregoing resolution
and upon roll call the vote was as follows:

Larry Prues >1g )

Becky Ploucha

Mary Allen

Jonathan Millhouse

yes
yes
Gary Skeene y_e_s
)LC_S

Melanie Slade XES

Adopted: >/£§ Date:

L puass

MAYOR, Glenn Ewing Clerk of Council, Theresa Leigh

Ap;;ved ;:to fon%:

V V
SOLICITOR, Scott Sollmann




Owner [
CHANGE Engineer []
ORDER motgler ? BRANDSTETTER
g | CARROLL INC
Other D PREHIECTS . ENGINESTS , pLaen o
PROJECT: 2020 Asphalf Paving CHANGE ORDER NO: T
(hame, address)  New Richmond OH DATE: Same as contract
ENGINEERS PROJECT NO: 19129
CONTRACTOR Brown Company Construction CONTRACT DATE: 3/26/2020
(name, address) 8108 Us Route 52 West CONTRACT FOR
Aberdeen Ohjg 45101 Asphalt Paving
(Description/Reason for Change Order)
Delete ltem #5 from base bid -$15,600.00
Delete # 15 from Altemale #] -$7.800.00
-$23,400.00
The original (Contract Sum) {GuemMeeéMeximum-Bﬁee) DI 5 st e e $107,309.00
Net change by previously authorizeq N9 OIS $0.00
The (Contract Sum) {Gue#en#eedﬂe*in:;umﬁee} prior to this Change Orderwas ... $107.309.00
The (Confract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be finereasad) (decreased)
w%h%Mby this Change Order VG QN OF e sspiey .., -$23,400.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) includling this Change
T ol O $83,909.00
The Contract Time wil be {inepeesed}-(éee;eesed} {unchonged) BY oo ( 0 ) days
NOTE
This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum Coniract Time, or Guaranteed
Maximum Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive
Brown Company Construction Brandstefter Carroll Inc. Vlllage of New Richmond
CONIRACTOR ENGINEER OWNER
8108 US Route 52 Wes| 308 E. 8th Siree} — 102 Willow Straet
ADDRESS ADDRESS = 5 ADDRESS
Aberdeen Ohlo 457 New Richmond, on 45157

CIlY, STATE, 21 CITY, STAJE, 7Ip

Keso [vt1on) Q030-69
EX/HAHL A




0L PIE\BUICIE 81\ 850U 'PDOy PUOLILDIY MEN-BUIS] -WiiBoid BUIADY JouUdsy 0T0T 62161

138Ys UOIDINGD} B4} UO JOUS |DINYDWSUIDW 52/0US

51080014 4107\

O/ usAIb jon

s34

0L'951'92g

“

01'0S2'101 3

000zéTy

=

0098y’ 18 ¢

006v- Ly [E1S)

0S 1SF HO Picyivy

Py LWoyp09 punoy /g/
u3suDr Apuy

Bujang ajopuuj

orvze'Lrl

-

092610

-

06°922°6€

w

0050644 §

000/-8EZ [E18]
£10S¥ HO UoliuDy
3 S APPDd (281 |
J=30g poyD
BuypADOX3 JanD|IDg ¥ %oy

04

O/ 06

00'65v'Tr 1

s

00'865°62

-

00'9£5'9€ 4

00'SBESL 3

G65STry-£€6)

SSLSE HO "UMOISAIMOW
L6€ %09 Od|

suzqoy Binigy,

Buiang spagoy

o/M 06

B0 19%' (¥ $

L0vL98T 3

1zzsree

o

08PEEEL ¢

299v-Zzy [E19]]

S00SY HO UMOLSIPPIN
BAUQ BDIBUILOD (G/E
flew segag

“Ou| sjppajow BujADg faupg

o/ 0t

-

05°1L0°ey L

00T90°tE $

05°420'6e

s

00Z8BETL b3

005/-1€8 [E1S
0% 1S¥ HO PUDiaA0T
W SIDPUSID EE
wnKg aAsig|
‘d10D 133w Y

/N ozt

s3A

I'IETEE! $

01'Zes's5e <

r

00'9£9°LE $

00°EE9'69

[

Ov£2-564 (L6

1015F HO uaspisqy

1SSM TS SN e0Le

UBSIEP3d UBAS.

“OUj "0 UoHINLSUOD AjUNoD umosg

Q3AIDIY (sava
Wnanaaay Ni) NOIL31dWOD

aNos alg

(@171p5)
32uDJju3 [ooYISYSiH
10 UpON junipAy

(417555)
#1x3 [00YI5YBIH jo

ZON HY
% L ON 3jpulajly
SNid Pig 350g

24 0} §ix3 jooy2syBIH
40 3pisypoN

Z "ON ajouwayy

pou o} Bujand
610Z §0 3pIsypoN
L 'ON ajpuwisjly

(473£9z1) Bujand 6107
jo BujuuiBag of ‘BuiAbg 10z
PU2S & PDOY YN-134428 $SOL

pIg as0g

¥3aaig

wdooz v
0T0Z €T Abrugey ‘N340 alg
i N

ONLTIONIYD Camm
3LI3ISONY 4D

6Z161 "ON LD3royd
HO ‘ONOWHDIY M3aN

QY0¥ GOOWHDI M3N 13H13E -WY¥O0¥d ONIAVd 1TVHISY 0202

NOILvINgvL aig




